

BY: Economic Matters Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1175**

(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, in line 4, after “corporation” insert “, subject to a certain exception,”; in line 5, strike “electrician,”; in line 7, strike “license” and substitute “certificate number”; in line 7, after “services,” insert “prohibiting a county or municipal corporation, subject to certain exceptions, from requiring a certain licensed master electrician to display a certain license number on certain vehicles used for providing certain services;”; in line 8, after “electrician” insert “who holds a certain license or certain licenses”; and in the same line, strike the first “certain” and substitute “State”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 2, in line 18, after “**LICENSE**” insert “**NUMBER**”; and in line 21, after “**NUMBER**” insert “**OR THE COUNTY LICENSE NUMBER**”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 3, in line 16, strike “**A**” and substitute “**(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A**”; in line 17, strike “**LICENSE**” and substitute “**COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER**”; and after line 19, insert:

**“(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO BALTIMORE COUNTY OR THE AREAS IN THE STATE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION.”**

**AMENDMENT NO. 4**

On page 4, in line 1, strike “**A**” and substitute “**(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A**”; in line 2, strike “**LICENSE**” and

(Over)

substitute “COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER”; and  
after line 4, insert:

“(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ANNE ARUNDEL  
COUNTY.”.